Government of Odisha **General Administration & Public Grievance Department**

NOTIFICATION

Bhubaneswar, dated the 1st November, 2023

No.GAD-SER2-TP-0008-2023-32026/SCS. The services of Smt. Santoshi Sahoo, OAS (SAG), Additional Secretary, Board of Revenue, Odisha are hereby placed at the disposal of the Odisha University of Health Sciences (OUHS), Bhubaneswar for her posting as Registrar, Odisha University of Health Sciences (OUHS), Bhubaneswar,

Notification on her appointment will be issued from the Governors' Secretariat as per the provision of the Act and Statutes of the Odisha University of Health Sciences (OUHS), Bhubaneswar.

By order of the Governor

(S.N. Sahu)

Additional Secretary to Government

Memo No.32027/SCS

Copy forwarded to the Director, Printing, Stationery & Publication, Odisha, Cuttack for information and publication of the Notification in the next issue of Odisha Gazette.

Additional Secretary to Government

Memo No.32028/SCS

Date - 01.11.2023

Copy forwarded to the Officer concerned / Principal A.G.(A&E), Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Revenue & DM Department / Health & FW Department / Member, Board of Revenue, Odisha, Cuttack / V.C., Odisha University of Health Sciences (OUHS), Bhubaneswar / P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Governor, Odisha / O/o the Chief Minister, Odisha / P.S. to Chief Secretary / P.S. to D.C.-cum-A.C.S. / P.S. to A.C.S. to Government, G.A. & P.G. Department / G.A. & P.G. (SE-A / Rent) Department / Guard File for information & necessary action.

Additional Secretary to Government

Date - 01.11.2023